
(Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 
Directorate of Education, 

DR Cell, E-IV Branch, 
Old Sectt., Delhi-110054  

F.NO.DE.4(49)/DRC/E-IV/PRT(42/21)/2023/ 	 Dated: 0/ g110) 14 (t, 

CORRIGENDUM 

In partial modification of the provisional appointment order 

NO.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/1004 dated 16/ 10/2019 in r/o Ms. Reena 

Rani (at Sr. No. 378), Employee ID 20195316 having posting ID 20190187 , 

the date of birth may be read as 10/04/1995 instead of 04/10/1995. Rest of 

the contents of the order will remain unchanged. 

This issues with the prior approval of competent authority. 

Section Officer 
(DR Cell, E-IV) 
Seoul, uiiii;er 

DR CELL (E-IV) 
Dte. Of Education 

Govt. of NCT of Delhi 
F.NO.DE.4(49)/DRC/E-IV/PRT(42/21)/2023/ 	 Dated: 

Copy for information to: 

1. PS to DE, Old Sectt. Delhi-110054 
2. PS to Addl. DE (Admin), Old Sectt. Delhi -110054 
3. DDE concerned. 
4. HOS concerned. 

.In-charge (Computer Cell), Dte. Of Edu. for uploading on public 

circular and correction of date of birth in employee details available 
on MIS portal. 

Section Officer 
(DR Cell, E-IV) 

ecru; oiiwer 
DR CELL (E-IV) 

Dte. Of Education 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi 


	Page 1

